BALDERTON PARISH COUNCIL INVENTORY

Insurance Purchase

Value
£

MACHINERY STORE
Ford Transit pick up lorry BK59JZH
One Massey Ferguson 4315, 2 wheel drive tractor FY02 LYU 16634
One Kubota BX231D-R small tractor YN18 DLX
One Avalin Barford roller 1020
One Ifor Williams Trailer P8e D0631564
Mowers and Machinery
One Sisis Straight brush and spring tine grooming rake
One Sisis Auto Rota Rake MK5 20"
One Dennis cassette mower 20" FT510 (FT203059)
One Wright stander 32"
One Dart areator
One Sisis Auto slit
One Dennis Ultra 560 22" mower RB180
Tractor frame with bucket , forks and rear weight 7837
Ransome set of 5 trailed,8 blade gang mower
Set of five trailed Ransomes gang mower 1000
One Hayter large rotary mower 4768
One Atco mower, 24" cylinder, 4-stroke 2322
One Kubota mower RCK48R-23BX
One Scag 32" walk behind mower 3160
One Kubota W821 walk behind mower
One Club Cadet 33" mulch mower
One Billygoat 1755
One tractor mounted Spiker, Sissis 2025
One Sisis push rake 28" width 471
One Sisis tractor mounted Roller, 6' width 1350
One Sisis True-Level push Roller (Bowling Green) 878
Three Stihl FS360C strimmers
One Sisis Tilth FS1266 tractor rake
One Stihl HS81R-30 hedge trimmer
One Stihl HS82T-30 hedge trimmer HS82T-30
One Stihl Chainsaw 18" cutting length
One Stihl Chainsaw 16" cutting length 500
One New Echo Bear Cat 5" PTO chipper
One pull brush, 5' width (Bowls, Cricket) 204
One Knapsack Sprayer 128
One Cyclone fertiliser spreader, push Trojan 30+ 458

One Makita 710W Percussion drill
One Hitachi angle grinder G12SS (J451496) 133

Cost
f

10025

9000

960

1600
4193
6260
5850
5344
4482
4700

19000

2000

925
1250

1550
749
383
366
568

5895

75

Totals
£

10025

27614



One Bosch jigsaw 121

One Draper socket set 174
One CD Lance Sprayer 180
One pair aluminium ramps for lorry 857
One Auto-Rotorake Rolaspike

One Bowdry sponge roller 917
One Stihl Power Washer RE160K 471
One Erbauer 18V cordless combi drill

One Evolution Hulk whacker plate 268
One Digital Force Tester 845
One Compressor 2 HP ABAC & air line

One Titan Circular Saw 63
One Bowcom marking machine

One Topline TXE 505 Line Marker 369

One Stihl Blower 85
One Stihl Blower with backpack BR500

One Thermo Quartz Portable Heater 316
One Draper Trolley Jack 53
Two wheelbarrows 153
One Sack Barrow 42
One boat with motor & light

Extending ladders 204

One Aluminium step ladder

One Bosch planer

Generator 3kw Kohler SDMO HX3000 (0331002103)
Cement mixer Belle M16B (946380M16B)

One Trojan SPR60 sprayer

Erbauer bluetooth speaker

Hayauchi pole saw 6.3m

VILLAGE CENTRE
2 Small tables

15 Round tables (5ft)
200 Chairs, 17 round tables (6ft) & 11 oblong tables

40 Upholstered chairs 2699
One large & one small water urn 204
Crockery/cutlery 366

Samsung refrigerator

One Henry Vacuum cleaner

One lockable two bay man-made timber exterior notice board
2 Reception chairs & table

3 Upholstered wooden chairs 249
Gates around Village Centre 761
2 Sections of portable staging & steps

Chair trolley 102
Groundstaff lockers & furniture 350

Cash register
Aluminium step ladders 102

450

117

349

531

296
540

841

114
117
458
417
1496
50
245

74
2157
6000

550
125
1012
348

1558

685

103233



Scaffold platform

15 Folding oblong tables

Royal photographic print

2X Bottle coolers for bar

Epson Multimedia Projector EB-X41

COUNCIL OFFICE

Two PC workstations with monitors & software
Sharp MX.2610N Colour copier/printer
Wooden office furniture

Steel filing cabinets

One Phoenix fireproof cabinet

Two executive office chairs & workstations
Office filing furniture

General office equipment

Fujitsu laptop with Microsoft Office

PLAY EQUIPMENT AT PLAYING FIELD (NOT INSURED FOR DAMAGE)

One Multipondo see saw
One junior slide

Six spring animals

One set of toddler swings
One set of two junior swings
Record Adventurer unit
One SMP Nexus-The Core
One SMP Nexus-Freeride
One Minimondo

One Buttercup

One Bear tunnel

One Oyster

One Nest swing

One Trampoline

SPORTS EQUIPMENT

Sports equipment
6 Goal posts

4 sets of Goal nets
Cricket net & posts
Cricket practise net

510

3696
925
2482

650

2986
6616
4940
2774
4116
23503
15294
8235
4971
1849
634

2000
3241
1621

288

1433
218
838
269

1608
1795

1360
300

508

2340
2082
1770

471

20610

13324

82110

7621



CEMETERY

Four Bench seats
Cemetery gates
Cemetery extension fence
Water trough

LAKE

One Two Bay 6X A4 Timber Noticeboard
One Filcris Lockable Notice board

Six Lifebelts with housing

Five Benches

Two picnic tables

CCTV camera

Security fencing at Playing Field (including childrens play area)

& electric gate

C.C.T.V System at Playing Field & in Centre

Intruder Alarm

One picnic table

Four Bench seats in Children's play area

Toilet block (portacabin)

Metal storage container

Four metal benches on playing field

Two metal benches on MUGA

Two Milano Teak 3 seater seats

One Millennium tower Clock

Chairman's chain and badge of office

37 Dog waste bins

One lockable exterior notice board at Balderton Library

1584
3937
9411

221

369
811

65435

16722

2497

1931

845

8084

4667

5751

554

1530

1970
2000
5000

1000

3525

1345

1802

788

15153

11680



Allotment fence

Two Village Welcome signs

7X Defibrillators with cabinets

Roller shutter on machinery store

Two lockable A3 notice boards at p.field
22 Fire Extinguishers & 3 fire blankets
New litter bin on field

Two Centenary benches

Mar-20

3168

5610

6805

2130

436

1880

295

1506



