BALDERTON PARISH COUNCIL INVENTORY

	Insurance Value £	Purchase Cost £	Totals £
MACHINERY STORE	-	-	_
Ford Transit pick up lorry BK59JZH		10025	10025
One Massey Ferguson 4315, 2 wheel drive tractor FY02 LYU One Kubota BX231D-R small tractor YN18 DLX	16634	9000	
One Avalin Barford roller	1020	3000	
One Ifor Williams Trailer P8e D0631564		960	27614
Mowers and Machinery			
One Sisis Straight brush and spring tine grooming rake		1600	
One Sisis Auto Rota Rake MK5 20"		4193	
One Dennis cassette mower 20" FT510 (FT203059)		6260	
One Wright stander 32"		5850	
One Dart areator		5344	
One Sisis Auto slit		4482	
One Dennis Ultra 560 22" mower RB180	7027	4700	
Tractor frame with bucket, forks and rear weight	7837	19000	
Ransome set of 5 trailed,8 blade gang mower	1000	19000	
Set of five trailed Ransomes gang mower	1000 4768		
One Hayter large rotary mower One Atco mower, 24" cylinder, 4-stroke	2322		
One Kubota mower RCK48R-23BX	2322	2000	
One Scag 32" walk behind mower	3160	2000	
One Kubota W821 walk behind mower	3100	925	
One Club Cadet 33" mulch mower		1250	
One Billygoat	1755	1230	
One tractor mounted Spiker, Sissis	2025		
One Sisis push rake 28" width	471		
One Sisis tractor mounted Roller, 6' width	1350		
One Sisis True-Level push Roller (Bowling Green)	878		
Three Stihl FS360C strimmers	0.0	1550	
One Sisis Tilth FS1266 tractor rake		749	
One Stihl HS81R-30 hedge trimmer		383	
One Stihl HS82T-30 hedge trimmer HS82T-30		366	
One Stihl Chainsaw 18" cutting length		568	
One Stihl Chainsaw 16" cutting length	500		
One New Echo Bear Cat 5" PTO chipper		5895	
One pull brush, 5' width (Bowls, Cricket)	204		
One Knapsack Sprayer	128		
One Cyclone fertiliser spreader, push Trojan 30+	458		
One Makita 710W Percussion drill		75	
One Hitachi angle grinder G12SS (J451496)	133		

One Resch jigsaw	121		
One Bosch jigsaw	174		
One Draper socket set			
One CD Lance Sprayer	180		
One pair aluminium ramps for lorry	857	450	
One Auto-Rotorake Rolaspike	047	450	
One Bowdry sponge roller	917		
One Stihl Power Washer RE160K	471		
One Erbauer 18V cordless combi drill		117	
One Evolution Hulk whacker plate	268		
One Digital Force Tester	845		
One Compressor 2 HP ABAC & air line		349	
One Titan Circular Saw	63		
One Bowcom marking machine		531	
One Topline TXE 505 Line Marker	369		
One Stihl Blower 85		296	
One Stihl Blower with backpack BR500		540	
One Thermo Quartz Portable Heater	316		
One Draper Trolley Jack	53		
Two wheelbarrows	153		
One Sack Barrow	42		
One boat with motor & light		841	
Extending ladders	204		
One Aluminium step ladder		114	
One Bosch planer		117	
Generator 3kw Kohler SDMO HX3000 (0331002103)		458	
Cement mixer Belle M16B (946380M16B)		417	
One Trojan SPR60 sprayer		1496	
Erbauer bluetooth speaker		50	
Hayauchi pole saw 6.3m		245	103233
VILLAGE CENTRE			
2 Small tables		74	
15 Round tables (5ft)		2157	
200 Chairs, 17 round tables (6ft) & 11 oblong tables		6000	
40 Upholstered chairs	2699		
One large & one small water urn	204		
Crockery/cutlery	366		
Samsung refrigerator		550	
One Henry Vacuum cleaner		125	
One lockable two bay man-made timber exterior notice board		1012	
2 Reception chairs & table		348	
3 Upholstered wooden chairs	249		
Gates around Village Centre	761		
2 Sections of portable staging & steps		1558	
Chair trolley	102		
Groundstaff lockers & furniture	350		
Cash register		685	
Aluminium step ladders	102		

Scaffold platform 15 Folding oblong tables Royal photographic print 2X Bottle coolers for bar Epson Multimedia Projector EB-X41	510	1433 218 838 269	20610
COUNCIL OFFICE			
Two PC workstations with monitors & software Sharp MX.2610N Colour copier/printer Wooden office furniture Steel filing cabinets One Phoenix fireproof cabinet Two executive office chairs & workstations Office filing furniture General office equipment Fujitsu laptop with Microsoft Office	3696 925 2482 650	1608 1795 1360 300 508	13324
PLAY EQUIPMENT AT PLAYING FIELD (NOT INSURED FOR DAMAGE)			
One Multipondo see saw One junior slide Six spring animals One set of toddler swings One set of two junior swings Record Adventurer unit One SMP Nexus-The Core One SMP Nexus-Freeride One Minimondo One Buttercup One Bear tunnel One Oyster One Nest swing One Trampoline	2986 6616 4940 2774 4116 23503 15294 8235 4971 1849 634	2340 2082 1770	82110
SPORTS EQUIPMENT			
Sports equipment 6 Goal posts 4 sets of Goal nets Cricket net & posts	2000 3241 1621 288		
Cricket practise net		471	7621

CEMETERY

Four Bench seats Cemetery gates Cemetery extension fence Water trough	1584 3937 9411 221		15153
LAKE			
One Two Bay 6X A4 Timber Noticeboard One Filcris Lockable Notice board Six Lifebelts with housing Five Benches Two picnic tables CCTV camera	369 811	1530 1970 2000 5000	11680
Security fencing at Playing Field (including childrens play area) & electric gate	65435		
C.C.T.V System at Playing Field & in Centre	16722		
Intruder Alarm	2497		
One picnic table		1000	
Four Bench seats in Children's play area	1931		
Toilet block (portacabin)		3525	
Metal storage container		1345	
Four metal benches on playing field		1802	
Two metal benches on MUGA	845		
Two Milano Teak 3 seater seats		788	
One Millennium tower Clock	8084		
Chairman's chain and badge of office	4667		
37 Dog waste bins	5751		
One lockable exterior notice board at Balderton Library	554		

Allotment fence	3168
Two Village Welcome signs	5610
7X Defibrillators with cabinets	6805
Roller shutter on machinery store	2130
Two lockable A3 notice boards at p.field	436
22 Fire Extinguishers & 3 fire blankets	1880
New litter bin on field	295
Two Centenary benches	1506
Mar-20	